
INDEX TO VOI.Ul\'IE U, 1985.:86 

The Ambivalence of Psychoanalysis by Davia Ingleby 
Bhopal Disaster: Bibliography · 
The Colonial Legacy and The Public Health System in India by Radhika Ramasubban 
·Community Health Projects: At the Crossroads? by Sumathi Nair 
Criticism of Tubectomies Unscientific by Anant Phadke (Dialogue) 
A Dialectical Approach to Traditional Medicine: A Lesson from the Chinese· Experience 

by Dhruv Mankad 
Different Voices by Nalini (Review· Article) 
Doctors and Torture: A Report on Chile 
Doctors in Health Care: Their Role -and Class Location by Sujit K. Das­ 
Dust Hazards .in Coal Mines: A Brief Overview by Amalendu Das 
Green Revolution and Health: Changes of Pattern of Health in Nanded by Sunil Dighe 
Health and Medicine under·Imperialism by Anant Phadke (Editorial Perspective) 
The Helping Profession: Is It Really Helpful? by Annie George 
Ills of the Health Industry by Ravi Duggal (Review Ar.tide) 
In Defence of My Confusion by Irnrana Quadeer (Dialogue) 
Making of a Psychiatrist by Anand Nadkarni 
Mental Health and Society by Ravi Duggal · (Editorial Perspective) 
The Miner of Dhanbad by Sachidanandan (Poem) 
Monopoly Capital and the Reorganisation of the Health Sector by J. Warren Salmon 
Need for Population Control Cannot be Ignored by Vrijendra-(Dialogue) 
One-sided Defence of Professional Interests by Anant Phadke (Dialogue) 
Organising Doctors; Towards What End? by Anand Phadke 
The People (excerpts} by Pablo Neruda {Poem) 
People in Health Care by C. Sathyamala (Editorial Perspective) 
Policies Towards Indigenous Healers in Independent India: by Roger Jeffery 
Political-Economic-Structure-Approaches to Traditional and' Modern 

Medical Systems by Catherine A. McDonald 
Politics of Information by Rosalie Bertell 
The Printed Word-A Collage of News Clippings on Mental Health & Illness in India 
Psychiatry: State of the Art by Dilip Joshi · 
Race and Health Care: Perspective from Chicago by Bindu 'r. Desai 

· Revolutionary in Form, Reactionary in Content: A Critique of Ivan Illich by B. Ekbal 
A Search for Alternative: Organising Vaidus in Gadchiroli by Ravindra R.P. 
Social Dynamics of Health Care: The Community Health Workers Scheme in Shahdol 

-District by fmrana Quadeer 
The Sorry Story of Psychosurgery by Bindu T. Desai 
Systems of Medicine: Role and Relevance by Sujit K. Das and Swarajit Jana 
Tragedies and Triumphs: Health and Medicine in. Bhopal by Padma Prakash 

(Bhopal Update) . 
Transferring Medical Technology: Reviving an Umbilical Connection? 

by Meera Chatterjee 
Upside Down Medical Research: The Case of Anaemia by Rajkumari Narang 
Voices of Silence by Padma Prakash (Poem) 
Whither Other Systems of Medicine by Srilatha Batliwala (Editorial Perspective} 
Why the Scope of SHR Should be Confined to Health and Medicine by Anand Phadke 

and Dhruv Mankad (Dialogue) 
Work and Health: An Alternative Perspective by Bharat Patankar and 

Jogen Sengupta (Dialogue) 89 
[Please Note: Issue no . .1 (Imperialism and Health} covers pp. lc52; no. 2 (People in Health -Care) pp. 53-100; 
no.3 (Systems of Medicine) pp. 101-152; no. 4 (Mental Health) pp. 153-188] 

'163 
42 
6 

84 
91 

105 
173 
177 
57 
95 

144 
1 

160· 
31 

151 
171 
153 

--~ 

Cover 3 
23 
90 
151 
148 

Cover 2 
53 
116 

135 
185 
i70 
157 
45 

. 92 
132 

74 
175 
124 

38 

17 
67 

Cover 1 
101 

. 43 

AU1'HOR INDEX 
Batliwala, .Srilatha 
Bertell, Rosalie 
Chatterjee, Meera 
Das, Amalender 
Das, Sujit 
Desai, Hindu T. 
Dietrich, Gabriele 
Dighe, Suriil' 
Duggal, Ravi 
Ekbal, B. 
George, Annie 
Ingleby, David· 
Jana, Swarajit 
Jeffery, Roger 
Joshi, Dilip 
Mankad, Dhruv 
McDonald, Catherine 

101 
185 
17 
95 

57, 124 
45, 175 
Cover 4 

144 
31, 153 

92 
160 
163 
124 
H6 
157 

43, 105 
135 

Nadkarni, Anand 
Nair, Sumathi 
Nalini 
Narang, Rajkumari 
Neruda, Pablo 
Patankar, Bharat 
Phadke, Anand' 
Prakash, Padrna 
Quadeer, ~imrana 
Rarriasubban, Radhika 
Ravindra, R. P. 
Sachidanandan 
Salmon, J. Warren 
Sailiyamara·, C. · 
Sengupta, Jogers 

- Vrijendra 

171 
84 

173 
67 

Cover 2 
89 

l, 43, 91, 148, 151 
38, Cover 1 

74,. 151 
6 

H2 
Cover 3 

23 
53 
89 
90 

Socialist Health Re-view 
188 



·- 

Why don't you write for us? 
This periodical is a collective effort of many individuals active or interested in the field of health or 

interested in health issues. The chief aim of the journal is to provide a forum for exchange of ideas and 
for generating a debate on practical and theoretical issues in health from a radical or marxist perspective. 
We believe that only through such interaction can a coherent radical and marxist critique of health and 
health care be evolved. ,. 

Each issue of the journal highlights one theme, but it also publishes (i) Discussions on articles publish­ 
ed in earlier issues (ii) Commentaries, reports, shorter contributions outside the main theme, 

Our forthcoming issues will focus on: Health Care in Post-Revolutionary Societies, Primary Health 
Care, and Medical Technology. 

If you wish to write on any of these issues do let us know immediately. We have to work three months 
ahead 6f the date of publication. A full length article should not exceed 6,000 words and the number of 
references in the article should not exceed 50. Unless otherwise stated author's names in the case of joint 
authorship will be printed in alphabetical order. You will appreciate that we have a broad editorial policy 
on the basis of which articles will be accepted. 

We have an author's style-sheet and will send it to you on request. Please note that the spellings and 
referencing of reprint articles are as in the original and are Nor as per our style. 

We would also like to receive shorter articles, commentaries, views or reports. This need not be on 
the themes we have mentioned. These articles should not exceed 2,000 words. Please do write and tell us 
what you think of this issue. 

All articles should be sent in duplicate. They should be neatly typed in double spacing, on one side 
of the sheet. This is necessary because we do not have office facilities here and the press requires all material 

· to be typed. But if it is impossible for you to get the material typed, do not let it stop you from sending 
us your contributions in a neat handwriting on one side of the paper. Send us two copies of the article 
written in a legible handwriting with words and sentences liberally spaced. 

The best way to crystallise and clarify ideas is to put them down in writing. Here's your opportunity 
to interact through y,our writing and forge links with others who are, working on issues of interest to you. 

WORKING EDITORS 

~~ .... 

~ 

-~--:.f 

Please send me Socialist Health Review for one year (four issues). I am sending Rs. _ 
as subscription and/or donation by Demand Draft/Cheque. (D D and cheque in favour of 
Socialist Health Review and for cheque add Rs. 5, if outside Bombay). 

Name _ 

Address---------------------------- 

_f··---'·· 



F~----- ---=-_-- _-· -~----- - ~-- ~_- - -_- -- _--- -_-- .... ~---~------ 

1 
Cancer Research 

... 

My agonies 
are fed 
into a computer 
together 
with five thousand 
other women's 
tears 
terrors 
hopes 
relief 
and despair. 
We have been 
categorised properly 
to. fit in nicely 
there will be 
a deathrate of course, 
that is failure, 
but most of us 
will be a success 
of modern science 
and .teehnology 
of medical" competence 

. and human endeavour 
only no one ·· 
will measure 
our resilience, 
our love of life, 

.,. 

and the worries 
about our children 
There is no number 
for the humiliations 
we face When 
they screw us open 
to paint our uterus 
from the inside 
No one-counts 
the needles poked in, 
the tubes inserted,. 
the bloodstained pads 
the fact that 
we will never be 
the same again 
making .love. 
And we are 
grateful to them 
for the tortures 
inflicted 
for they save 
our lives 
and we wonder 
how they can live 
doing this 
every day. 
-Gabriele Dietrich ' 
January 1986 
Bangalore 

_._,,\ 

; 

The poem in the issue 11:3 was by Sachi­ 
danandan. We regret the omission. 


	1
	2
	3

