## INDEX TO VOLUME II, 1985-86

A-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
The state of the s		163
The Ambivalence of Psychoanalysis by David Ingleby		42
		6
The Colonial Legacy and The Public Health System in India by Radinka Ramasacount		84
Community Health Projects: At the Crossidads: by Julianii 1940		91
- 1.1 Cm Latersian I Impring the Angel Phanke II Jialogue		50.
A Dialectical Approach to Traditional Medicine: A Lesson from the Chinese Experience		105
by Dhruy Mankad		173
Different Voices by Nalini (Review-Article)		177
Dates and Torture: A Penart on Chile		57
Destars in Usalth Care. Their Role and Class Location by Sujit A. Das-		95
- AT A See Can Minor A Brief ( Werview by Alliancium Das	-6	144
C Destation and Health: Changes of Pattern of Fleatin in National by Suint Digital		177
Health and Medicine under Imperialism by Anant Fliatice (Editorial Telepoorter)		160
The Helping Profession: Is It Really Helpful? by Annie George		31
The of the Health Industry by Ravi Duggal (Review Article)		
In Defence of My Confusion by Imrana Quadeer (Dialogue)		151
Molding of a Developrist by Anand Nadkarni		171
Mental Health and Society by Ravi Duggal (Editorial Perspective)		153
and the Contident of th	- 0	Cover 3
Manuals Conital and the Reorganisation of the Health Sector by J. Warren Samon		23
Need for Population Control Cannot be Ignored by Vrijendra (Dialogue)		90
One-sided Defence of Professional Interests by Anant Phadke (Dialogue)		151
Organising Doctors: Towards What End? by Anand Phadke		148
Organising Doctors: lowards what life by Alamada Parada (Poem)		Cover 2
The People (excerpts) by Pablo Neruda (Poem)  The People (excerpts) by Pablo Neruda (Feditorial Perspective)		53
People in Health Care by C. Sathyamala (Editorial Perspective)  Policies Towards Indigenous Healers in Independent India by Roger Jeffery		116
Policies Towards Indigenous Healers in Independent and Modern		
Political-Economic-Structure—Approaches to Traditional and Modern		135
Medical Systems by Catherine A. McDonald		185
Politics of Information by Rosalie Bertell		170
The Printed Word—A Collage of News Clippings on Mental Health & Illness in India		157
Psychiatry: State of the Art by Dilip Joshi		45
Race and Health Care: Perspective from Chicago by Bindu T. Desai		. 92
Development in Form Reactionary in Content: A Citique of Ivan Inter of D.		132
		1277
Social Dynamics of Health Care: The Community Health Workers Scheme in Shanson		74
Dietrict by Imrana Quadeer		175
m C of Develorurgery by Bindii 1, 126521		124
C Madiging Dole and Relevance by Sulli K. Das allu Swarajit Juliu		455.4
Tragedies and Triumphs: Health and Medicine in Bhopal by Padma Prakash		38
(Dhanal Lindate)		3.0
Transferring Medical Technology: Reviving an Umbilical Connection?		17
1. Manua Chattarian		67
Unside Down Medical Research: The Case of Anaemia by Rajkumari Natang		Cover 1
Trim of Citar on hu Padma Prakash (Poem)		101
and the Customs of Medicine by Stilatha Balliwala (Editorial Pelspective)		101
Whither Other Systems of Medicine by Anand Phadke Why the Scope of SHR Should be Confined to Health and Medicine by Anand Phadke		
and Dhaw Mankad (Dialogue)		, 43
Work and Health: An Alternative Perspective by Bharat Patankar and		89
	A.X	
Interest Notes Jesus no 1 (Imperialism and Health) covers pp. 1-32; no. 2 (reopte in Ficality	(Care)	pp. 53-100;
no.3 (Systems of Medicine) pp. 101-152; no. 4 (Mental Health) pp. 153-188]		
110.3 (Systems of Assessment P.		
Two cases and the case of the		

## AUTHOR INDEX

Batliwala, Srilatha Bertell, Rosalie Chatterjee, Meera Das, Amalender Das, Sujit Desai, Bindu T. Dietrich, Gabriele Dighe, Sunil Duggal, Ravi Ekbal, B. George, Annie Ingleby, David Jana, Swarajit Jeffery, Roger Joshi, Dilip Mankad, Dhruv	101 185 17 95 57, 124 45, 175 Cover 4 144 31, 153 92 160 163 . 124 116 157 43, 105	Nadkarni, Anand Nair, Sumathi Nalini Narang, Rajkumari Neruda, Pablo Patankar, Bharat Phadke, Anand Prakash, Padma Quadeer, Imrana Ramasubban, Radhika Ravindra, R. P. Sachidanandan Salmon, J. Warren Sathyamala, C. Sengupta, Jogers Vrijendra	171 84 173 67 Cover 2 89 1, 43, 91, 148, 151 38, Cover 1 74, 151 6 132 Cover 3 23 53 89
McDonald, Catherine	135		

## Why don't you write for us?

This periodical is a collective effort of many individuals active or interested in the field of health or interested in health issues. The chief aim of the journal is to provide a forum for exchange of ideas and for generating a debate on practical and theoretical issues in health from a radical or marxist perspective. We believe that only through such interaction can a coherent radical and marxist critique of health and health care be evolved.

Each issue of the journal highlights one theme, but it also publishes (i) Discussions on articles published in earlier issues (ii) Commentaries, reports, shorter contributions outside the main theme.

Our forthcoming issues will focus on: Health Care in Post-Revolutionary Societies, Primary Health Care, and Medical Technology.

If you wish to write on any of these issues do let us know immediately. We have to work three months ahead of the date of publication. A full length article should not exceed 6,000 words and the number of references in the article should not exceed 50. Unless otherwise stated author's names in the case of joint authorship will be printed in alphabetical order. You will appreciate that we have a broad editorial policy on the basis of which articles will be accepted.

We have an author's style-sheet and will send it to you on request. Please note that the spellings and referencing of reprint articles are as in the original and are NOT as per our style.

We would also like to receive shorter articles, commentaries, views or reports. This need not be on the themes we have mentioned. These articles should not exceed 2,000 words. Please do write and tell us what you think of this issue.

All articles should be sent in duplicate. They should be neatly typed in double spacing, on one side of the sheet. This is necessary because we do not have office facilities here and the press requires all material to be typed. But if it is impossible for you to get the material typed, do not let it stop you from sending us your contributions in a neat handwriting on one side of the paper. Send us two copies of the article written in a legible handwriting with words and sentences liberally spaced.

The best way to crystallise and clarify ideas is to put them down in writing. Here's your opportunity to interact through your writing and forge links with others who are, working on issues of interest to you.

WORKING EDITORS

nation by Demand Draft/Cheque. (D D and cheque in favour o
nd for cheque add Rs. 5, if outside Bombay).

## Cancer Research

My agonies are fed into a computer together with five thousand other women's tears terrors hopes relief and despair. We have been categorised properly to fit in nicely there will be a deathrate of course, that is failure, but most of us will be a success of modern science and technology of medical competence and human endeavour only no one will measure our resilience. our love of life,

and the worries about our children There is no number for the humiliations we face when they screw us open to paint our uterus from the inside No one counts the needles poked in, the tubes inserted,.. the bloodstained pads the fact that we will never be the same again making love. And we are grateful to them for the tortures inflicted for they save our lives and we wonder how they can live doing this every day.

—**Gabriele Dietrich** January 1986 Bangalore